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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti

Tuesday, December 16, 2025

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ADAMS SAMMATHA DION STSR2025002933 RESTITUTION HEARING

9:00 AM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

ADJEI DEREK N JR STSR2024003407 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

ANDREWS TRACY STSR2025002777 INMATE MOTION LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

BECKHAM SHAKEVIA IMANI STSR2025001615 MOTION HEARING

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BROWN TILLIYAH C STSR2025002142 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

BURNS SHEBRIKA LASHONTAY STSR2025003057 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

CAISON HUNTER SCOTT STSR2025001571 MOTION HEARING

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

CALVIN SANAIYA CAPRI STSR2025003215 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

CLAYBORN ISAIAH C STSR2025002829 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

TERRORISTIC THREATS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

COOK MARK STSR2025003434 MOTION HEARING

9:00 AM TERRORISTIC THREATS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

GARCIA SANCHEZ MIGUEL STSR2025003462 WALK IN HEARING CASTANEDA JOHN

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
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GARDUNO KARINA STSR2025001760 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

BRAKE LIGHT REQUIREMENTS
 

GOODEN EVADNE STSR2025003150 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE ASSAULT
 

HAMBRICK CLIFFORD BERNARD STSR2018004294 MOTION HEARING JONES DAVID H

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

HARRIS DAMIRION

SPENCERIOL

STSR2025003216 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

HOLLIS DARIUS G STSR2025003355 RESTITUTION HEARING

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

HURT BOBBY STSR2025003990 MOTION TO MODIFY BOND LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

JACKSON KENDALL STSR2025002326 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JACKSON KENDALL STSR2025002326 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JAM BONDING STSR2025001615 MOTION HEARING

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JENKINS VANEQUA RASHEA STSR2025001043 MOTION HEARING TEAL KENDALL

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SPEEDING

FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR

FAILURE TO EXERCISE DUE CARE
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JOHNSON COURTNEY DEATWONE STSR2025001264 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

JONES SAMIRAH D STSR2025002251 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY TAKING

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

JORDAN CURTIS STSR2025003325 MOTION TO REVOKE BOND SCHRADE RICHARD JR.

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

LOPEZ ORELLANA CESAR

DAVID

STSR2025002981 RESTITUTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

MCCULLOUGH MYSHIKA TRYON STSR2025000885 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

MILLERDEN KEVIN T STSR2024003173 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MOORE ARABIA STSR2025003432 MOTION TO MODIFY BOND ABT JAY

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER)

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER)
 

PAYNE RONNIE DALE STSR2025000755 MOTION HEARING BARTON THOMAS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

PEART RICARDO STSR2025003991 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

RAINES TYLER STSR2025002851 WALK IN HEARING

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
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WILLIAMS JAMAL C STSR2023000249 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

WILLIAMS JAMAL C STSR2023000250 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

WILLIAMS JAMAL C STSR2024000444 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL
 

ROBINSON MARISSA ALEXIS STSR2025001187 MOTION HEARING VAN MATRE JORDAN

1:30 PM CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR
 

ROCHELLE SHEILA STSR2025001643 MOTION TO MODIFY BOND LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

SMITH ROBERT L III STSR2025002252 MOTION HEARING MATTHEWS CARETON R

1:30 PM Electronically transmit or post nude/sexually explicit photo or video (M)

DISTRIBUTING OBSCENE MATERIALS

DISTRIBUTING OBSCENE MATERIALS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS
 


